

FIFTEEN YEAR - COVER WARRANTY - SILVER KING-SUPER DELUXE

Swimline Corporation warrants this cover to be free of defects in workmanship. Examine your cover carefully before installing. Handle your cover carefully during inspection and installation, as the Manufacturer is not responsible for tears or punctures caused by improper handling.

Swimline Corporation pool covers are warranted free of defects for a per of fifteen (15) seasons from date of purchase on a pro-rata basis, based on the Manufacturer's suggested retail price, each season to end on April 31. Replacement under these warranties is as follows:

FIRST SEASON
SECOND SEASON
No Charge
THIRD SEASON
No Charge
FOURTH SEASON
FIFTH SEASON
SIXTH SEASON
SEVENTH THROUGH FIFTEENTH SEASON
95%

Any return of merchandise under the terms of the warranty must be authorized in advance, and returned freight prepaid.

Contact us directly at the following address:

Swimline
191 Rodeo Drive
Edgewood, NY 11717
631-254-2155 x135
info@swimlinecorp.com
www.swimline.com

It is expressly agreed that there are no warranties expressed or implied made by the Dealer or Swimline Corporation except as stated above. Swimline Corporation will not be responsible for any labor charges, cost of loss of water or chemicals, or any other damages that may occur there from. ALL COVERS SHOULD BE RETURNED DIRECTLY TO SWIMLINE CORPORATION.

WARNING: MANY ABOVE GROUND POOLS HAVE SHARP CORNERS WHERE SEGMENTS OF COMPONENTS JOIN. PAD THESE SHARP EDGES WITH ANY SOFT MATERIAL SUCH AS BURLAP, CORRUGATED CHIPBOARD, AND FOAM RUBBER ETC., TO AVOID WEAR AND CUTTING OF THE COVER. FAILURE TO DO THIS VOIDS YOUR GUARANTEE. THIS WARRANTY SPECIFICALLY DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE TO THE POOL COVER DUE TO WEAR CAUSED BY SHARP INSTRUMENTS OR ABRASION.

IMPORTANT: Excessive abrasion and grommets pulling out are specifically excluded from the warranty.